Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 151324			
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: (1) Hideo YAMADA (2) Ryuya MURAMAT Additional name(s) of conveying		2. A.	AISIN 10, TA	•	ΓD.		
3.	A. ⊠ □ □ B.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: BOTH: December Dece	Merger Change of Name ecember 13, 2011	В.	Additional	name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes 🖾 No		
4.		Patent Application No. 13/32	8.330 Additional numbers attach	ied? 🔲 Y	Patent No. 'es ⊠ No		S METHOD, AND		
5.	con	me and address of party to whom of cerning document should be mailed ame: James A. Oliff ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	VANCE ANALYSIS PR correspondence ed: - E, PLC 50 20-4850 336-6400	6. Total 7. P to 8. Cred	l number of lease character (3°	f applications and rge Deposit Ac 7 CFR 3.41) in	patents involved: 1 ecount No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.		
9.	To ori Jar	the best of my knowledge and beiginal document. nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27, se O. Collin, Registration No. 53	075	on is true an		and any attached December 16, 201			

PATENT REEL: 027443 FRAME: 0735

			. A.S	SIGNMENT	\$				
	1t	(1)	Hideo YAM	IADA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)		USTAMAS	(6)				
(• - 6)	of Inventor(3)	(3)			(7)				
		(4)			(8)				
		each of	n consideration o the undersigned.	of the sum of one d cach undersigned	ollar (\$1.00) agrees to ass	and other good and valuable co ign, and hereby does assign, tra	nsideration paid id		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW			444 1102 14	DANI		
(10)	lasert Address of Assigner	(10)	10, Takane,	Fujii-cho, Ar	ijo-shi, A	ichi-ken, 444-1192 JA	YAN		
	Angere	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and logal representatives, the entire right, title and intenset for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and relatue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11)	RELEVAN	ICE ANALYS	IS DEVI	CE, RELEVANCE AN	ALYSIS		
•	Identification		METHOD.	AND RELE	VANCE A	NALYSIS PROGRAM	1		
	such as Title, Cosc Number, or Foreign						,		
	Application Number		ney Docket No.	151324					
	A P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	(or ex)	ich the undersign n date herewith e	ned has (have) exce M	uted an appl	ication for patent in the United	Stores of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing		4.						
. ,	of Application	(12)	on Dece	mber 13, 20	11.1				
(13)	Allernstive	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number	13/328	3,330			
` '	Identification for								
	filed applications	filed	Decemb	er 16, 2011					
any aputhe As claims reexar Patent full riand at identificant and	iplication or continuation or signce in every way possib 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the intern 4) Each undersigned ag ninution a grant of a valid to prevent undersigned au so of the United States results to convey the entire interest that this assignment is to the convey the entire interest that this assignment is to the convey the entire interest that this assignment is the servery of the entire interest that this assignment is the servery of the entire interest that this assignment is the servery of the entire interest that this assignment is the servery of the entire interest that this assignment is the servery of the entire interest that this assignment is the servery of the entire interest that the servery of the entire interest that this assignment is the servery of the entire interest that the servery of the entire interest the entire interest the servery of the entire interest the enti	rees to exer r division to le in obtain sees to exer sational Courses to per Jaired Stat thorizes an ting from to crest herein s binding o	rune all papers ne hereof, or any pai ing evidence and oute all papers an vivention for Proto from all affirmath cs patent to the A d requests the Cc assigned, and the n him and his hei	tessary in Connections of the connection of industrial years which may rection of industrial years which may assigned, which may be for said Assigned to the	th such inter- interform any to Property or the necessary U.S. Patent need, as Assigned, and will igns and legal	similar agreements. To obtain, maintein or confurn and Trademark Office to issue a nee of the entire interest, and co inot execute, any agreements in	by reissue or eny and all Letters ovenants that he had conflict herewith,		
	la witness whereof, ex	ccuied by	the imdersigned	on the date(x) op	posite the a	idersigned name(s).			
_	December 13			ntor Signature	617	deo Tamada	(SEAL)		
Date	h 1 13	. 201		ntar Signature	Risu	ya Muramatsy	(SEAL)		
Date	<u> Vecember 13</u>	<u>, while</u> (entor Signature	- 4	4	(SEAL)		
Date							(SEAL)		
Date			_				40-41		
Date									
Date									
Date									
Date				entor Signature	<u> </u>		(SEAL)		
nsitì	This assignment should er, then it should be signed	i preferabl l before at l	y be signed before least two witness:	e: (a) a Notary Pub 25 who also sign ho	lie if within ac!	the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if	outside the U.S.A.		
Duli				Witness					
				Witness _					
Date				_	-				

PATENT REEL: 027443 FRAME: 0736